
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2479
ANSWERED ON:15.12.2004
ALLOCATION OF FUNDS TO KARNATAKA
Reddy Shri Karunakara G.

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the total funds allocated to Karnataka for various Central Government sponsored schemes relating to the Health and Family Welfare during the last three years ;

(b) the funds utilized by the State Government during the said period ;

(c) whether funds allocated for the purpose have been diverted for other development schemes by the State ;

(d) if so, the main reasons therefor; and

(e) the action taken/being taken by the Union Government in this regard ?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE( SMT. PANABAKA LAKSHMI)

(a)&(b): The details of allocation/releases and expenditure incurred for important Centrally Sponsored Schemes relating to Health &
Family Welfare Programmes for the State of Karnataka during the last three years is at Annexure-I.

(c)to(e): Information is being collected from the State Government of Karnataka.

Annexure-I

Funds allocated/released and expenditure incurred under the Centrally sponsored Schemes/Programmes during the last three years in Karnataka.

Scheme/Progra  2001-02            2002-03              2003-04
mme
               All./Re Exp. Allo./Rel Exp. All./Rel Exp.#
               l.                 .                    .
Malaria        307.58   386.48    176.28     227.36    297.75    264.87
TB             632.73   529.45    534.01     455.28    497.42    636.25
Leprosy        196.05   345.53    122.66     134.72    70.46     135.21
Blindness      454.43   495.46    368.30     273.36    651.75    532.06
AIDS           893.15   783.35    1025.00    916.51    1100.00   1316.67
Family         18747.6  19542.13  18713.31   18243.51  14214.52  14154.99
Welfare        5
Programmes

#Provisional

Note: In some cases expenditure exceeds allocation/release due to carry forward balance of the previous year.

 Allo.   -     Allocation
 Rel.  -     Release
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